Interest Rate Risk – Group

As at 30 June 2016 it is estimated that a two percentage point increase/decrease in market interest rates would
decrease/increase the Council and Group’s equity by approximately $454,000 (30 June 2015 $573,000). This
calculation  is  the  annual  impact  on  loans  and  borrowings  which  are  subject to  a  variable market interest
rate at balance date.

Interest rate risk

2016 2016 2015 2015

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Council

financial assets

Westpac bonds 19 (19) 19 (19)

Total 19 (19) 19 (19)

Financial liabilities

Term debt 335 (335) 333 (333)

Interest rate swaps - held for trading 250 (250) 240 (240)

Total 585 (585) 573 (573)

Total sensitivity 604 (604) 592 (592)

Group

financial assets

Westpac bonds 19 (19) 19 (19)

Total 19 (19) 19 (19)

Financial liabilities

Term debt 204 (204) 333 (333)

Interest rate swaps - held for trading 250 (250) 240 (240)

Total 454 (454) 573 (573)

Total sensitivity 473 (473) 592 (592)

84

NOTE 33. ADJUSTMENTS TO THE COMPARATIVE YEAR FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

.

Before

adjustments

Reclassification

adjustments

After

adjustments
2015 2015 2015

Council $000 $000 $000

Revenue

Rates 0 11,617 11,617

Rates, excluding targeted water supply rates 8,901 (8,901) 0

Fees, charges, and targeted rates for water supply 3,959 (3,959) 0

Fees and Charges 0 1,243 1,243

Explanatory notes

Reclassification adjustments

a) The local Government (Financial Reporting and

Prudence) Regulations 2014 require a single rates figure to

be disclosed

c) There were no reclassification adjustments from the

transition to the new PBE accounting standards.

Note

Council

Before

adjustments

Reclassificatio

n adjustments

After

adjustments

2015 2015 2015

Group $000 $000 $000

Revenue

Rates 0 11,617 11,617

Rates, excluding targeted water supply rates 8,901 (8,901) 0

Fees, charges, and targeted rates for water supply 3,959 (3,959) 0

Fees and Charges 0 1,243 1,243

Note

Council

85

NOTE 34. EXPLANATIONS FOR MAJOR VARIATIONS FROM THE COUNCIL’S BUDGET FIGURES IN THE LONG TERM
PLAN FOR 2015/16 ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Statement of comprehensive revenue and expenses

The total revenue is higher than budgeted by $3.2 million mainly due to:

 Fees and charges asbestos removal charge of $0.2 million.

 A grant was received for the West Coast Wilderness Trail of $1.5 million, $0.2 million for Haast water
upgrade and $0.3 million from NZTA for emergency works at Jacksons Bay.

 Other revenues contains reversal of Landfill provisions of $0.4 million, unbudgeted recoveries and higher